COUNTY OF MONTEREY

AMENDMENT # 1 to AGREEMENT # A-12792
Soledad Unified School District

This Amendment is made and entered into by and between the County of Monterey, a
political subdivision of the State of California, (hercinafter, "COUNTY™), and Soledad
‘Unified School District (hereinafter, "CONTRACTOR™).

This Amendment modifies the agreement for High School Equivalency (HSE) exam
preparation between the parties executed on August 28, 2014, (hereinafter, "Original
Agreement ") by adding $13,440 for staff preparation hours, increasing the total
contract amount to $260,610. Therefore, the parties agree:

1. Section 1.0 GENERAL DESCRIPTION of the Original Agreement is amended to
read as follows:

1.01 The County hereby engages CONTRACTOR to perform, and
CONTRACTOR hereby agrees to perform, the services described in Exhibit AA
in conformity with the terms of this Agreement. The services are generally
described as follows: Provide High School Equivalency (HSE) Exam Preparation
classes to individuals referred by CalWORKSs Employment Services.

2. Section 2.0 PAYMENT PROVISIONS of the Original Agreement is amended to
read as follows:

2.01 COUNTY shall pay the CONTRACTOR in accordance with the payment
provisions set forth in Exhibit AA, subject to the limitations set forth in this
Agreement. The total amount payable by COUNTY to CONTRACTOR under
this Agreement shall not exceed the sum of $260,610.

3. Section 4.0 SCOPE OF SERVICES AND ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS of the
Original Agreement is amended to read as follows:

4.01 The following attached exhibits are incorporated herein by reference and
constitute a part of this Agreement:

Exhibit AA Scope of Services/Payment Provisions
Exhibit B DSS Additional Provisions

Exhibit C-1 Budget (FY 2014/15)

Exhibit CC-2 Budget (FY 2015-16)

Exhibit D Invoice

Exhibit E HIPAA Certification

Exhibit F Child Abuse Reporting Certification
Exhibit G Elder Abuse Reporting Certification
Exhibit H Lobbying Certification

Exhibit T Audit Requirements

Exhibit J Monitoring and Compliance Report

Soledad Unified School District
Amendment # 1 to Agreement #A-12792
Page 1 of 3



Exhibit K Monthly HSE Class Report
Exhibit L Monthly HSE Exam Testing Data Report

4. Sections 1.03 and 2.01 of Exhibit B of the Original Agreement are amended to
read as follows:

1.03 Allowable Costs: Allowable costs shall be the CONTRACTOR’s actual
costs of developing, supervising and delivering the services under this Agreement
as set forth in the budget, attached hereto as Exhibits C-1 and CC-2. Only the
costs listed in Exhibits C-1 and CC-2 as contract expenses may be claimed as
allowable costs. Any dispute over whether costs are allowable shall be resolved in
accordance with the provisions of 45 Code of Federal Regulations, Part 74, Sub-
Part F and 48 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR), Chapter 1, Part 31.

2.01 Outcome objectives and performance standards: CONTRACTOR shall,
for the entire term of this Agreement, provide the service outcomes set forth in
Exhibit AA. CONTRACTOR shall meet the contracted level of service and the
specified performance standards described in Exhibit AA unless prevented from
doing so by circumstances beyond CONTRACTOR’s control including, but not
limited to, natural disasters, fire, theft and shortages of necessary supplies or
materials due to labor disputes.

5. Exhibits A and C-2 of the Original Agreement are rescinded, and replaced by
Exhibits AA and CC-2, attached. Exhibits J, K, and L are added to the
agreement, attached.

If there is any conflict or inconsistency between the provisions of the AGREEMENT, or
this AMENDMENT, the provisions of this AMENDMENT shall govern. A copy of this
AMENDMENT shall be attached to the original AGREEMENT, as it may have been
previously amended.

(this space left blank intentionally)

Soledad Unified School District
Amendment # 1 to Agreement #A-12792
Page2 of 3



Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions, provisions, entitlements and
obligations of the original AGREEMENT shall remain unchanged and unaffected by this
AMENDMENT and shall continue in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the parties hereby execute this amendment as follows:

COUNTY OF MONTEREY:

By:

Elliott Robinson
Director, DSS

Date: l/ ﬂ-l[/ [¢

Approved as to Form:

Deputy County Counsel

Date: I/“t//é

Approved as togl Provisions:

Auditor-Contréller’s Dffice

Date: \-\ G!J

Soledad Unified School District
Amendment # | to Agreement #A-12792
Page 3 of 3

CONTRACTOR:

Soledad Unified School District

By: Mm Tﬁ#/ Clin

(Chair, President, {/)ice-President)

Marie Berlanga, President, Board of Trustees
{Print Name & Title)

Date: 11/12/2015

m_ LU K O

) (Sé'cretary, CFO, Tn{asurer)

Dr. Rupi Boyd, Secretary of the Board of Trustees
(Print Name and Title)

Date: 11/12/2015




Exhibit AA
SCOPE OF SERVICES

SOLEDAD UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

July 1, 2014 through June 30, 2015 $123,585
July 1, 2015 through June 30, 2016 $137,025
Total CalWORKSs Single Allocation Funding $260,610

Contract Term: July 1, 2014 to June 30, 2016

County Contact and Thomas De La Cruz, Management Analyst
Contract Monitor: Monterey County Department of Social Services
CalWORKs Employment Services
730 La Guardia Street, Salinas, CA 93905
Phone: (831) 796-3391  Fax: (831) 755-8487
delacruzt@co.monterey.ca.us

Agency Information

1. Administrative Office: Soledad Unified School District
1261 Metz Road
Soledad, CA 93960
(831) 678-3987 Fax (831) 678-2866

2. Location of Services: One-Stop Career Center
200 Broadway, Suite 62; King City, CA 93930
831) 386-6801 Fax: (831) 386-6800
Hours of Operation:
Monday through Friday; 8:30 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.

One-Stop Career Center

730 La Guardia Street, Salinas, CA 93301
(831) 755-4452 Fax: (831) 755-8487
Hours of Operation:

Monday through Friday: 9:00 a.m. to 3:30 p.m.

3. Contact Person: Jeff Lopez, Director/Principal
Soledad Adult School / Community Education
Center
Soledad Unified School District
690 Main Street
Soledad, CA 93960
(831) 678-6300 Fax (831) 678-0162

jlopez@soledad.k12.ca.us

Page 1 of 5
Soledad USD - HSE Classes
CalWORKs Employment Services / DeLaCruz
July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2016



Exhibit AA

SCOPE OF SERVICES
Description of Services
CalWORKs Single Allocation $260,610

Contractor shall provide High School Equivalency (HSE) Exam Preparation
[formerly known as General Education Development (GED)] classes to individuals
referred by CalWORKs Employment Services (CWES) at the One-Stop Career
Centers in Salinas and King City. This HSE program will be filling the identified
services gap for the low-income population as indicated in the Community Action
Plan 2011-2013 as created by the severe loss of State funding to the Salinas Adult
School for HSE {(GED) classes.

1.

HSE classes will be offered at the Salinas and King City One-Stop
Career Centers for six (6) hours per day, in two (2) three hour
segments.

a. In Salinas, from 9:00 am — Noon and 12:30 pm to 3:30 pm

b. In King City, from 8:30 am to 11:30 am and Noon to 3:00 pm

Customers will receive pre- and post-diagnostic tests to determine
what subject areas need attention.

Customers will receive group and individual instruction to prepare
them for successful passing of their official HSE exams.

The Soledad Unified School District shall provide a substitute teacher
when either of the assigned HSE instructors is out on planned or
unplanned leave [sickness, absence or staffing change] so there is no
daily interruption of HSE class activities at the One-Stop Career
Centers.

- Soledad Unified School District shall conduct periodic in-classroom

assessments of each assigned HSE instructor’s performance to
ensure that the instructor is knowledgeable of and effective in
teaching the High School Equivalency curriculum.

The HSE instructor shall be in regular communication with the
assigned CWES Case Manager regarding the customer's performance,
attendance and test readiness.

Page 2 of 5
Soledad USD — HSE Classes
CalWORKs Employment Services / DeLaCruz
July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2016



Exhibit AA
SCOPE OF SERVICES

F. Reporting and Invoicing

1. Reporting Instructions and Submission

CONTRACTOR will report on a monthly basis:

The unduplicated number of enroiled CalWORKs customers

The number of enrolled non-CalWORKs customers

The unduplicated number of CalWORKs customers who are
attending classes in Salinas and King City One-Stops each month.
The number of HSE or GED tests authorized for CalWORKs
customers during the month |

The number of HSE or GED tests passed by CalWORKs customers
during the month

The number of CalWORKs customers who obtained their HSE
certificates during the month (HiSET or GED)

These items are reported on the “Monthly High School Equivalency (HSE)
Exam Prep/Study Class Report, Exhibit K.

a.
b.
c.
d.

f.

g- The following HSE Testing data elements, when a customer attempts
and passes a HSE test (HISET or GED), are sent via secured email on
a monthly basis:

Name of customer

Name of CWES Case Manager

Exam Topic (i.e. GED - Science, HISET LA Reading; etc.)
Test Score (i.e. HSE Scaled Test Score: 14/20 or GED score:
150)

Passed? — Yes / No

Completed? Yes / No (Student obtained their HSE/GED
certificate.)

Verification Date (verification date by instructor)

These items are reported on the “Monthly High School Equivalency (HSE)
Exam Testing Data Report, Exhibit L.

Submit all reports to Thom De La Cruz via secured e-mail at
delacruzt@co.monterey.ca.us

2. Invoicing Instructions and Submission

Contractor shall submit signed invoices with supportive documentation to the
County setting forth the amount claimed by the 10th day of the month following
the month in which services were performed commencing July 1, 2014 with the
final invoice due no later than July 10, 2016. Contractor acknowledges that all

Page 3 of 5
Soledad USD - HSE Classes
CalWORKs Employment Services / DeLaCruz
July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2016



Exhibit AA
SCOPE OF SERVICES

funding under this contract will be provided with CalWORKs Single Allocation
funds.

The Invoice shall be submitted on the form set forth in Exhibit D.

All Invoices shall be mailed to:

Thomas De La Cruz

CalWORKs Employment Services
730 La Guardia Street, Room 205
Salinas, CA 93905-3354

The monthly invoice and supporting documentation may be scanned and

sent by secure email to delacruzt@co.monterey.ca.us

The maximum amount payable under this Agreement for the period July 1, 2014
through June 30, 2015 shall not exceed one hundred twenty-three thousand, five
hundred and eighty-five dollars ($123,585).

The maximum amount payable under this Agreement for the period July 1, 2015
through June 30, 2016 shall not exceed one hundred thirty-seven thousand,
twenty- five dollars ($137,025).

The maximum amount payable by COUNTY to CONTRACTOR under this
Agreement shall not exceed two hundred sixty thousand, six hundred and ten
dollars ($260,610).

Per Exhibit B, Section VI. of this Agreement, funding under this Agreement is
contingent on State and Federal Funding.

G. MONITORING AND COMPLIANCE

1. CWES will conduct a minimum of two (2) contract monitoring visits to
evaluate service delivery and Soledad Unified School District’s
performance in relation to targets, goals, and responsibilities. CWES will
provide written documentation of contract monitoring findings and
recommendations to Soledad Unified School District at the conclusion of
each visit.

2, The assigned County Contract Manager, as part of monitoring the contract,
shall include an assessment of each HSE instructor to ensure that the
instructor is (a) engaging students and (2) meeting the responsibilities
outlined in this Scope of Services.

3. Performance Outcome Measures:
Within a program year (July through June)

Page 4 of 5
Sotedad USD — HSE Classes
CalWORKs Employment Services / DeLaCruz
July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2016



Exhibit AA
SCOPE OF SERVICES

a. 75% of enrolled CalIWORKSs students will pass 80% of the HiSET HSE
proficiency exams (four (4) of the five {5) subject areas).
i. Note: HIiSET testing became available 11/10/2014.
OR

b. 75% of enrolled CalWORKSs students will pass 75% of the Pearson
Vue ‘GED’ HSE proficiency exams (three (3} of the four (4) subject
areas).

c. 70 % of enrolled CalWORKs students served will earn their High
School Equivalency certificate / diploma.

4. Compliance and monitoring of this contract shall be performed via the
attached Compliance Monitoring Tool, Exhibit J.

Page 5 of 5
Soledad USD — HSE Classes
CalWORKs Employment Services / DeLaCruz
July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2016



EXHIBIT CC-2

Monterey County Dept of Social Services - CalWORKs Employment Services
Soledad Unified School District
High School Equivalency (HSE) Exam Preparation Classes
Revised 2015-2016 BUDGET

CODE CATEGORY EXPLANATION

Salary and Benefits: 1 instructor @ 6.8
hrs/day*250 days*$40/hour and 1 @ 6.0

110000 |Teachers Salaries $ 112,281.60 thrs/day * 250 days * $40/hour

300000 {Employee Benefits $ 15,71.8.40 |benefits calculated at 12.281%

430000 [Instructional Supplies $ 2,500.00 |estimated

735000 |Indirect Cost (Maximum 8%) $ 6,525.00 |estimated at 5%

TOTAL $137,025.00

Funding Source: CalWORKs Single Allocation - FY 2015-2016

| hereby certify that this budget is correct and complete to the best of my knowledge.

Person completing form: Phone #:
Date:
Approved by:
la/ Thom De La Cruy, Mgnt Asalipat 1l 09.03.2015
Signature Date



e e N e —— -

‘ueld MLM w_.mﬁ m:__ucwEw SuIMOjj0} SSE|D 0 SOWO3 JBWOISNI pa1iajal @f.
10 JONIISU| ISH 2Y3 0} Jadeue 952D SIAD Y AQ JOopuely-tuIem, 2 AfelWIOou I S|ELIDYD.
@53yl Aep ssauisng 1xau Y1 Aq (0ZT SIAD) SIBLIBIAL JSWOISNI ALNNOD O3 spuodsay 7

S|ell9}oy

'sagueyd uiyjels Jo ‘@duadsqe ‘SSIUNIIS
0] pale[dJ SIUBIRA JUlels JO JUIAD BY) Ul JUSWSAIBY SIY} J3pun SIIAIBS JO uoIsInoid
pajdnusluiun ay) anuizuod 0} 3|qejieae s Suiels Juawade|dal ainsug JUBWRISY SIYL
U1 40} paplaold 3diAles pue uoneqsiujwpe ay) poddns o3 Suiyels ajeudoidde ainsuy g

"sadueyd Buiyels Jo ‘@auasqge ‘ssauwdls
0} pale(aJ salduedeA SulleIS JO JUSAI BY] Ul TUaW33JBy SIY] Japun SIJAISS JO uoisiAoLd
paidniiaiuiun 3yl anuiucd o3 djqejieae si Suiyels Juawadcedal ainsul -JULWIABY S
u1 1o} papiaold a2iAias pue uoneslsiuiipe ayl woddns o) Suyyels aleudosdde aunsug g

"Juswaaide syl Jo uoneuiwlal Jo/pue Suioaul Ajyruow jo juswAed paiedp u Jnsai Aew
$a1pUBdIDAp pajdaLIodun saiued Ylog Ag 3jqissod pawisap se uoos se pajuawaldwi aq ||eys
suo|de 3AIPaIo) sailed yloq Aqg uodn psasde aq ||BYS SUOIIOR JAIRIDLI0T "UOITEIILNWILLIOD uonesIsiuupy
usyum ul paimdes aq |jeys ssuodsas pue uolediiuap] ‘128euew PEHUOI SIMD
ay) Aq pauodal 10 payinuap Fuiaq Aduaidap 3yl Jo SABP SSAUISNY OM] UIYHIM JUBW18Y
Sy} ul sjuawaInbay JIAIBS BYL SuIzeBW Ul SIIDUBIIYSP A0SAS pue o) puodsay b

"(@ LiIgiHa) sa10Aul Ajyiuow ay3 Sunsjdwod Aq YIuow a210ALE 2Y) SUIMO}|0) YIuOW 34}
o Aep yigz ayl ueyy Jaie| ou ‘AfYIUOW ALNNOD BY} O} SWIBD JUBWISINGUWIS JWANS '€

"suolje|ngal |esapaj pue a1e3s ‘Aunod ‘Ayo
ajqeofjdde yum aoueldwod ul pue sassadoad paysiqeiss ySnosyl weisdoid ayl Joyuopy 'z

pUVENTEETE S ETTH
43pun papiaoid sanijigisuodsal YOLOIVYLINOD 2Y: Jo disiano onewwesSosd apiaold T

SJUIIULIOD) Sunasg 10N

/ 8unoomy way] auln axueydo) ealy asueldwo)

:1ea ) |essid sasse}) daid wexg Aouajealinbz jooysg ybIH
r }qiyx3 :9jeq JOLIISIQ [O0YIS paLjiun pepa|os




"91B21}11432 JSH 1942 UIe3qo 0} 43P0 Ul SWexXa ] 3SIH 40 39 Jy3 o} aiedasd
0} J3pJo Ul OD:E O UOON '3 OE'TT 01 "W'e Of:8 woly Aeplq ysnolyl Aepuoly siawoisnd
SNYOMIED 01 uoinJIsul 1Pa1Ip aplaoid 03 d|qepieae s| Jonaasul 3SH uy :AuD Sury €T

31 UOIIBIIIIA

ON/sS3A ipalajdwo)
ON/SoA épossed

34035 159

Jido} wex3

aweu Jadeuepy asel SIMD
AWBU JDWOoISNI SYHOMIED

SlUaWale elep Suimoljo} ayl suieluod (Z-g Nqya) ereq Sunnsa) wex3 IsH Ajyruow ayt "zt

© O J T 4 « o

yauow ay3 Sulnp $31LIYIIFD ISH SUIUIRIGO SISWOISNI SHHOMIED 10 JIqUINU 3yl °}
yivow 3y} Sulnp S1aWoIsNd SYHOMIED Aq passed s1sa1 3SH Jo Jaquinu ay] '

Yiuow ay3 SulINp SIaWOISND SHYOMIED S0} PRZLIOYINE §1S3] ISH Jo Jaquinu 3yl “p
‘Jiuow yoea sdojs-auQ AN Bury

pue seul[es ul Sasse)2 SUIPUD]IE IB OUM SISLIOISND SHUOMIED JO 1aquinu pateajdnpun ayl

S13WOISNY SYYOM[BI-UOU PI[IOIUD 4O Jaqinu 3yl g

SI9W0ISNY SHHOMIED P2|04Ud JO 1aguuinu pajeddnpun ay) ‘e
IS1UALIDS e1ep SUIMOf0} 9y suleluod {T-g HGIYX3) Hodaa jeonsiels Ajyjuow ayt “IT

. Suioday
- "SIMD Wouy 15enbal e Buinpdal Jo shep 7| @ m_.__v_um._._. eleqg
Ul UIYum [lewla aandas el (TG LIgIHX3) Hodal ejep saapiaoid adiasas 8yl Jo Adod suoudaie
jua.Lnd e aplaosd ‘uonippe Ul Cjlew? aundds Suisn yuow 3yl jJo YIOT Yl Aq Jefeuep
Pesuo) SIMD Yl 01 (zZ-g uqiyx3) eeq 1s91 Adusjeainbl jooydss ysSiH Ajjauop pue
{T-a ¥qiyx3)} podas erep Ajjiuow saapinoid ad1aIas sy jo Adod 21U04D3je Ue apiaold 0T

"papaau se sprodal Soype pue spodal [R3rsEls Ajyiuow ajesauad 0} 1spio
Ut aseqelep 5 49pIA0ad 321AI9S Y3 Ul BIEP J2WOISND 3)eunade pue SuI0BUD ue UIRUEN 6

way| aury asvendwo) : eaJy asueljdwo)

Sjuatuwoy Supsap J10N
7 3unasin

1ea A |eosi sosse|) daid wexg AsusjeAainb3g jooyssg ybBiH
- 1qiyx3 :ajeq 121181 |00Y2S payiun pepsjos



‘ewo|dip / 912201439 (ISH)
Adudleainbl |ooyas Y3IH I3yl uJed [|Im paAIaS SJUSPNIS SHHOM|ED P3|[0Iua 3yl JO %0/ ‘€T
‘aunf ydnouayl Ajnr jo JeaA wesdoad sy Suunp (f sy3 Jo €) swuexa Auapioid sawonngp
ISH 039, 3NA Uoslead 3yl JO %G/ ssed ||im sjuapnis SYYOMIBD PIoJuD 3 JO %S/, 2T jenuuy

aunr y3noays Ajnr jo JeaA weadoad ayz Suunp (g ay3 jJo ) swexa

Asudnyyosd ISH 13SIH 94l JO %08 ssed [IIm SJuUapnls SHHOAMIED P3||oiua 3yl Jo %S/ 'TIT
-9)endosdde pawaap se $ass320ns

Jo ssaudoud Jawolsnd Jo saBeuepy 3se) SIMD A4l Fuwojul ‘asimai]  -Aloyoejsitesun
Sawodaq Jo/pue paydnuidiul s) sseudosd J0 dduepuINIe §IBWOISND PI||OIUD UR JBAIUBYM
auoyda|a) e Jo jlewa [paundas] Buisn iaBeuepy ase) SIMD S4owolsnd ayl o) modey ‘O¢

‘sAep ssauisnq (z) omy ulyum
ssau801d Jowolsnd Inoge ssuinbul ALNNOD 01 jlew?d [paindas] Suisn puodsay :seuljes ‘6T

"WINjNJLLIND 3SH Byl
Suiyoeay ul aaldaye S| pue Jo djqeadpaimou) Si JOIONIISUl DY) JBY] 3JNsud 0} dueuwcuad
$,J01onJisul 3SH paudisse Yoed JO JUSWISSISSE WOOISSEP Jpowad B spnpuod gsns 8T

"S311IAI1Ie Ssed 3SH Jo uondnuiialul ou S| 213y} 0 dAe3| pauue|dun Jo pauue|d uoINIIsuj
uo Ino s| Jopnnsul JSH pausisse Jaylia uaym Jayoeal ainasqns e sapinosd asns LT WOo0JSSe)

"SSBUIPESJ 153} PUB BJUBPU3lIE ‘@iuewopad s Jawolsnd oy Sutpiedal 1aSeue iy B Jeis
ase) SIMD paudisse Syl ylm UuOolBIIUNWIWOI JenB8al sulejulew 1030nasul 3SH 2yl ‘9T

‘{eo8 3SH uo pasnaoj pue pafedua siawolsnd daay ol 1BpJo ul ainsop Aep 3|3uls
JO je1ued e o JUdAD 9Y) Ul SI9WO0ISND 104 s1yded yom sapiroad Jonaisul ISH Yyl ST

"91EJ113432 JSH 41343 UIRIqO 03 JIPIO Ul Swexad |ISIH 40 G39 2yt 104 auedaud
0} 12pJ0 Ul QEIE O} QE:ZT pue uooN 0} “w'e gQO:6 Woly Aepud4 y3noiyl Aepuoly siawolsnd
SYYOMIED 03 uononisul oalip apiaoid o1 3jgejieae s| JOonJIsul ISH uy :Seujes ‘T

Sjuatiwio) Sugaa 10N

] 3unaap wiay| auj asueljdwo) Baty asue| EEou.

:dea ) |easiy sasse|) dald wex3 Aouajeainbg jooyoss ybiy
 1qiyx3 :2jeq JoL1SIg [o0oYyo2S paljiun pepsajos



Exhibit K

MCDSS (6) zoxescree
} DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

/
WOCREKING TOGETMHER F O U R COMMUNITY
To: Thom De La Cruz, Management Analyst |I

CalWORKs Employment Services - Salinas
From: <<Select>>
Date: Tuesday, June 09, 2015 [mm/dd/yy]

Subject:  Monthly High School Equivalency (HSE) Exam Prep / Study Class Report

Report Month: May 2015
Enroliments |
Number of Enrolled CalWORKs customers 0.0
Number of Enrolled non-CalWORKs customers 0.0
These are individuals who are referred by Cal-Learn; OET; and EDD; or from the community at large.

| Attendance J
Number of unduplicated CalWORKs customers who attended classes this month. 0.0

From the online attendance submitted to the Soledad Adult School office (Vicky).

[ HSE Tests Authorized / Passed - CalWORKS only ]

‘Number of HSE Tests Authorized for CalWORKs customers : : 0.0
These are customers who you have acknowledged are ready to test and are scheduled with the lesting
service.

Number of HSE Tests Passed by CalWORKs customers 0.0
These are customers for which you have received passing HSE test resuits.

Obtained HSE Certificates / Graduated

Number of CalWORKs Customers obtaining HSE certificate 0.0
Number of non-CalWORKs Customers obtaining HSE certificate 0.0

Please submit via e-mail to Thom De La Cruz at CalWORKs Employment Services (CWES) @
delacruzt@co.monterey.ca.us by the 10t of each month.



"YIUOW Y2ED JO ROT

3y} Aq SNEOASISIUOWIr00PIZNIoEBP ® (SIMD) SeoIAaS JuaswAoldwT SYHOMIBD 1B ZnJD B 8Q WOY L 0} [lBW-9 8Jndas BIA Jwgns ased|d

<<II|BC>> <<PI|B5>> <<PI|PS>>
<<)I8|as>> <<IB|OS>> <<JIB|95>>
<<JII|IS>> <<JID|AS>> <<}IBOS>>
<<II|3C>> <<29|85>> <<I2|IS>>
-€<1IB|IS>> <<1I9[85>> <<}22|96>>
<< os>> << BS>> <<)I3]|9s>>
<<}23|9%>> <<)09|9S>> <<IP|IS>>
<<PIB|VS>> <<]09|95>> <<IBVS>>
<<129(3G>> <<1D3}a5>> <<109|9G>>
<<IBBG>> <<}IBS>> <<1I8(3IS>>
<<IIPS>> <<1IBS>> <<}I9as>>
<<}I8|as>> <<}IB|AS>> <<}IB[IS>>
<<PIRS>> <<PIRS>> <<PIANAS>>
<<JIoeS>> <<]I2IS>> <<I|IS>>
<<1IBIS>> <<1IDAS>> <<]13|38>>
<<1R[RS>> <<109|35>> <<}03|35>>
<<1I8]95>> <<]IB[AS>> <<)29|96>>
S10Z/2/L ON S9A 0LT sUy a8endue] - Q39 Llznietag Y Uew| ‘quapnis :ajdwos
(918911490 .
81eQq uoneIMJUSA m_m: pauielo) épossed 24026 1S9 oido) wex3 .ﬁwﬁﬂﬂﬂwﬁ«“ﬂﬂ. nmEMHMﬂ_‘ﬂwHﬁwﬂwmm.:
dpao|dwo)
ST0Z Ae :yluo uoday eleq Bupss| wex3 (ISH) Aousjeainb3 jooyos YsiH AypuoN  0sfang
[A4/ppjuw] GTOZ ‘60 Bunr ‘Aepsany  :eleQ
<<]09|9S>> ‘wol
seul|es - S921AIaG JuawAojdwz sYHOMIB) ‘I 1sA|euy Juswagdeuey ‘zni) e ag wouj 0]

ALINODW®WODI HENO d 04

(6) ssaon

43 HL IDCL 9 NI XHHdOM

1qQIUx
13qIux3 SIDIAYIS VID0S 40 ININLHYAIC

ALNNQCS AZH3INONW




